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10i 18/2005

II am interested in water ar►rJ sewer service to my property localed nexlon
I hope that the City of Lindsay at some point In the future wiN be We to provide these services to my
property. For this reason I would like to be included in the CCN for the City of Lindsay.

^ Sincerely,

^ .- • ^

Ure

N^
^^a ^ 1 ^ l^ • _ ^ 4 '^jL

^

CRY, SL*' zip

6 log'
Rx" Number

^
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10/19/2005 10:01 FAX 9406654910

October 17, 2005

CITY OF LINDSAY

I am interested in water arxi sewer service to my Merty locam on CR 404. 1 hope that the City
of Lindsay at some point in the future will be " to provide these services to my property. For this
reason I would like, to be induded in the CCN for the City of Lkdsay.

S'irroerely,

Frances 21mmm
1376 CR 404
Gainesville, Texas 76240
940-6&5-9906

0004
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10/19/2005 10:01 FAX 9406654910

September 15, 2005

CITY OF LINDSAY

I am Interested in water and sewer service to my property located on County Road 404. i hope
that the City of Lindsay at san*e point In the future will be able to provide #xese services to my
property. For this reason I would like to be included in the CCN for the City of Undsay.

Larry 23m
116d CR 404
Gairmvifte, Texas 76240
340-668-6298

Q006
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I am A%wW hwo.,&W mw ,.,iv.bmy pv,ft,,bc*d n..t,- . 1/ 2-1
I hop ft ft City Of Undfty St pft Pont in to fin +wlr be abM b pVAM Iwo tMvkm b MY
proprtlY. For bit naia ► 1 waW As b ba irw0tdW in to CCH for to Cily Of LM ►dw.

^ SWLan
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October 17, 2005

lam interested in water and sewer service to my property located near/on F111
1jq q

I hope that the City of Lindsay at some point in the future will be able to provide these services to my
property. For this reason I would like to be included in the CCN for the City of Lindsay.

Sincerely,

Signature

1 `li^-^dle.^ ^^ M^ ► ierPr
Name

log I Prn
Address

Ty- -7(, 14 z^
CEty, State, Zip

q'to-
Phone Number

pPP0408
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September 15, 2005

CITY OF LINDSAY

1 am inWe*.d in water and se*w service to my property loK^ on County Road 438. I tope
that the City of Undsay at some point in the future A be able to provide ftse services to my
proper t r. For this reasoa I would like to be Included in the CCN for the City of Lindsay.

C^.^.

3188

[M008
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Fr)
I am interested in water and sewer service to my property located near/onC o'+ t f^ 5
I hope that the City of Lindsay at some point in the future will be able to provide these services to my
property. For this reason I would like to be included in the CCN for the City of Lindsay.

Sincerely,

signature

) C' '-^ :0 (''^ r-.er
Nam

V-^' 0 .^O o^
Address

t, tt*I & 5---^
C4, Swe, zip

"14 a- 6-s---I R 1-3
Phone Number
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CITY OF LINDSAY

Date:

T am interested in water and sewer service to my property located on R143 ^
I hope that my City of Lindsay at some point in the future will be able to provide these
services to my property. For this reason I would like to be included in the CCN for the
City ofLindsay.

Sincerely,
^ -

Full Name: u i H c e n^ ^. i h1 h^t UV' e- ar"-Address: 3 S a al ^^Q ^f 3 e'

Phone #: L-; lid 54^ J7-`
:e Xa S7 ^,,R S .Z

yVa.^3 (a -;^Z 5 ^r

Ca 002

I

I
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3108 LP
Box 863

Gainesville TX 76241-0863

November 8, 2005

J BezneA' Inc

Town of Lindsay

1^•t: _';' r,n1.^^r ai
cob Sezner, President

I

Box 153
Lindsay TX 76250

Re: Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (Cc'N)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that 3108 LP is willing to include its property

located at the end of Elm and Pecan streets in the CCN referenced

in your October 11, 2005 letter.

Sincerely,

3108 LP by:

ISLP inc, General Partner CPA

- - - ^t^^u.l1'•r^iirili=r ..,^i
('1'==Ir•.•:j=t to lj (• •.fl,nl.tli•^n • ._

^.CI11lIPll ^'f1l^lli :1t:C^1r1111^IilI^ ^i,=]hl1 !'i=•stnh

tiifllc i sr i ls- ► ^' S ^
11r^11.,• r^.x:z^ "r5.'ir)
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1012s12005

I am interested in water and sewer service to my property located nearlon i:1^ ^y
I hope that the City of Lindsay at some point in the future will be able to provide these services to my
property. For this reason I would like to be included in the CCN for the City of Lindsay.

Sincerely,

c^-- -{
&gnatute

Name

'It' 71
Address

^ i/rtC ^ ! It ^(c^^
CKy. State, zip

6 &- Y-
P^►one Number
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In the State of Texas §

County of Cooke §

I, Betsy Fleitman, City Secretary for the City of Lindsay, Texas, hereby certify

' that the attached document is a true and correct copy of a document taken from the

official City files of the City of Lindsay, Texas, and is maintained in the regular course of

^ business of the City of Lindsay, Texas. Given under my hand and the seal of office on

June 3, 2008.

^

^

^

^

t
^
^
^
^
^
^
^

City Secretary
City of Lindsay, Texas
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STrrIaYVrP.NT Ac1:t;t~nSENT

This Settlement rlgcecnurnt {the A.Agrcettrent@ )'ts enwrexl inio between the Town of UncL^iy,

Texas (AUind&+y@), Walter Lu;kenhaus (ALutt:cnhaus^^), and Lindsay Pure Water Company (the

ACompany@ ) as of the _ / day of 2002.

' Recitals

1. Lindsay, Lutken3ta.us and the Companm! are parties to a proceeding before the Texas
Nsfiu-:;1 Reso7rt'cN Conservation Commission (ATNP,:CC@) pendir; at the State Ct:f:ce

' of Administrative Hearings (ASOAH@) as Docket No, 582-42-0432 (ADocket No.

582-02-0431 ").

' 2. in Docket No. 582->;2-043 t., Lindsay has applied for a Certificate ofConvenicnce and
Necessity (ACC:N@ ) ft) enable it to provide retail water and wastewater services in an
area described in Lindsay=s application (the n..hpplication'@). The Corzzpar,y and
I..utke.nhais have each filed protests to Linctsay=s app}icaiion.

3. The Company intends to :file m application with the T141tCC to amend its existing
^ CCN for retail water serttiee. The Compxny=s application will seek certification of

certain areas that are included in Lindsay=s application pending before SOAF-i.

4. As a result of negotiations between the parties, Lindsay has agreed to amend its CCN
^ application such that it will no longer aezk certification for retail water service to that

area shown on Exhibit A, generally being described as south of Highway 82, west of
the most westerly portion of Lindsay-s extraterritorial jurisdic.tion, and south of the

' rra.ost southerly boundary of Landsay-s city fin-its, all as more particularly described on
Exhibit A(the ACompany Area@). Lindsay has further agreed to not protest, either
directly or indirzctSy, the Cornpany=s application to amend its CCN, provided rho

Company seeks to expand its area of retail water sei-vice certification to include the
^ Company Area only.

5. As a result of negotiations between the parties, the Company awl Lutkeilhaus have
, agreed to withdraw their respective protests of LincL;ay=s CCN app3.iuafion pending

as Docket No. 552-02-0431, provided the application is amended such that Lindsay
shall not seek, retail water certification of the Company Ai-ea.

^ G. The parties desire to enter into this Agreement to reflect their agreements concerning
certification of the area -set forth in Exhibit A, and in connection thcre:vith, to fully
settle and compromise all nurtters in dig-isute between them rehat:e,d to Docket No. 582_

1 z ,

I DLM-14 APP0456



02-0431, the Company=s CCr application, and certain other disputes as referenced
herein.

Agreement

Lindsay agrees to amend the CCN Application that is the subject of Docket No.
,;82-02-0431 such that it shall not seek certification for retail water service for the

Company Area depicted on Exhibit A. Lindsay shall file such ameiiduieut within 10
days of the date of execution of this Agreement by both patties.

2. The Company apes to file an application with the TNRCC to amend its existing CCN
for retail water service such that it will seelc single certification for retail water service
for the Company Area depicted on Exhibit A. The Company agrees to file such
application within 10 days of the date of execution of this Agee;7ent by the parties.

3. Lindsay agrees that it will not protest•, directly or indirectly, or cause the protest of
Cortpany=s application, as described in paragraph 2 above.

4. The Company and Lutiunhans mutually agree to withdraw their respective protests and
requests for hearing with respect to Lindsay=s CCN application that is the subject of
Docket No. 582-02-0431 within ten (10) days of receipt of notice that Lindsay has
amended the application in accordance with -para.*oraph I above.

5. If the Company provides retail water service within the Company Area, and Lindsay
protiides retail wastewater service within the area where the Company provides such
retail water service, then the Company agrees to enter into an agreement tivith Lindsay
to terminate water senice in the event wastewater bills of the Company=s retail water
customer owed to Lindsay are not paid timely in accordance with Lindsay=s service
policies.

6. This Agreement shall in no manner restrict or compromise the right or ability of
Lindsay or the Company to apply to the TNRCC in the future for certification to
provide retail water or wastewater service in areas other than depicted on Exhibit A
attached hereto. Sim.ilarly, either party may protest such subsequent applications that
may be filed.

7. The parties agree to take all other actions necessary or convenient in connection with
implementing this Agreement.

In the event that Lindsay cxccutcs• this Agrcetncnt, together with the Company or
Lutkenhaus, but not both of the protestants, the failure by such protestant will not

2
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prevent ttris Ageerucnt from bc.incFbind'ulg upon Lindsay and the eZ=4itl<; protestant
for all intents and purposes.

TowN OF LUrbsAY

BY:

NORBERT A'SAGER, . ClR

LLHDBAY PURE WATER COMPANY

• .A
7

By.
WALTER LUTk:ENHAU6

AUSTIN 1U8664311
:5361-1 - 03/28/2042

3 ,
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In the State of Texas §

County of Cooke §§

I, Betsy Fleitman, City Secretary for the City of Lindsay, Texas, hereby certify

that the attached document is a true and correct copy of a document taken from the

official City files of the City of Lindsay, Texas, and is maintained in the regular course of

business of the City of Lindsay, Texas. Given under my hand and the seal of office on

June 3, 2008.

City Secret
City of Lindsay, Texas
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